“Nothing has helped me more than to survey the rolling landscape of
Scripture, and to grasp its underlying and recurring themes.”

Dr. Martyn Lloyd-Jones
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2 Year BiBLE Reaping Pian
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January, Year 1

v Morning

U
0
U
U
U
U
0
0
[l
U
U
U
0
O
U
]
[l
el
Ll
™
U
0
U
U
U
U
l
U
[l
U
l

Gen.
Gen.
Gen.
Gen.
Gen.
Gen.
Gen.
Gen.
Gen.
Gen.
Gen.
Gen.
Gen.
Gen.

1&2

10
18&12
13
14
15 & 16
17 & 18
19

Gen 20 & 21

Gen.
Gen.
Gen.
Gen.
Gen.
Gen.
Gen.
Gen.
Gen.
Gen.
Gen.
Gen.
Gen.
Gen.
Gen.

228423
24
25
26
27
28&29
30
31
32
33&34
35
36
37
38
39 & 40

Gen. 41

Ps
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Ps
Ps
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Ps.
Ps.
Ps.
Ps.
Ps.
Ps.
Ps.
Ps.
Ps.

Ps
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Ps
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.2

.3

4
.5&6
7

.8

9

10
118&12
13

14
15 & 16
17

18

19
20421
N2
.23&24
.25&26
.26
.27
.28
.29&30
.31
.32&33
. 34
835

. 36
.37
.38
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Matt. 1

Matt. 2

Matt. 3

Matt. 4

Matt. 5:1-20
Matt. 5:21-48
Matt. 6:1-24
Matt. 6:25 - 7:12
Matt. 7:13 - 8:13
Matt. 8:14 - 34
Matt. 9:1-17
Matt. 9:18-10:23
Matt. 10:24 - 42
Matt. 11

Matt. 12: 1-21
Matt. 12:22-50
Matt. 13:1-23
Matt. 13:24-58
Matt. 14:1-21
Matt. 14:22-15:20
Matt. 15:21-39
Matt. 16

Matt. 17

Matt. 18:1-20
Matt. 18:21-19:12
Matt. 19:13-30
Matt. 20

Matt. 21:1-22
Matt. 21:23-46
Matt. 22:1-22
Matt. 22:23-46

v Evening
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John 1
John 2
John 3
John 4
John 5
John 6
John 7
John 8
John 9
John 10
John 11
John 12
John 13
John 14
John 15
John 16
John 17
John 18
John 19
John 20
John 21
Prov. 1

Prov. 2

Prov. 3

Prov. 4

Prov. 5

Prov. 6

Prov. 7

Prov. 8

Prov. 9

Prov. 10
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February, Year 1

v
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Morning

Gen. 42
Gen. 43
Gen. 44 & 45
Gen. 46
Gen. 47 & 48
Gen. 49
Gen. 50
Ex. 1
Ex.2&3
Ex. 4

Ex. 5

Ex. 6

Ex.7

Ex. 8

Ex. 9

Ex. 10

Ex. 11

Ex 42

Ex. 13& 14
Ex. 15

Ex. 16

Ex. 17 & 18
Ex. 19

Ex. 20 & 21
Ex. 22

Ex. 23

Ex. 24 & 25
Ex. 26

Ps. 39
Ps. 40 & 41
Ps. 42
Ps. 43
Ps. 44
Ps. 45 & 46
Ps. 47
Ps. 48
Ps. 49
Ps. 50
Ps. 51
Ps. 52 & 53
Ps. 54
Ps. 55
Ps. 56 & 57
Ps. 58
Ps. 59
Ps. 60 & 61
Ps. 62
Ps. 63
Ps. 64 & 65
Ps. 66 & 67
Ps. 68
Ps. 69
Ps. 70 & 71
Ps. 72
Ps. 73
Ps. 74

Matt. 23:1-12
Matt. 23:13-39
Matt. 24:1-31

Matt. 24:32-25:13

Matt. 25:14-46
Matt. 26:1-25
Matt. 26:26-56
Matt. 26:57-75
Matt. 27:1-33
Matt. 27:33-66
Matt. 28

Acts 1

Acts 2:1-24
Acts 2:25-47
Acts 3

Acts 4

Acts 5:1-16
Acts 5:17-42
Acts 6

Acts 7:1-29
Acts 7:30-60
Acts 8:1-25
Acts 8:26-40
Acts. 9:1-19
Acts 9:20-43
Acts 10

Acts 11

Acts 12

v Evening
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Prov. 11
Prov. 12
Prov. 13
Prov. 14
Prov. 15
Prov. 16
Prov. 17
Prov. 18
Prov. 19
Prov. 20
Prov. 21
Prov. 22
Prov. 23
Prov. 24
Prov. 25
Prov. 26
Prov. 27
Prov. 28
Prov. 29
Prov. 30
Prov. 31
John 1

John 2

John 3

John 4

John 5

John 6

John 7




L i

=

2 Year BiBLE Reaping Pian

i March, Year |

v Morning v Evening

Ex. 27 & 28 Ps. 75 Acts 13:1-25 ] John8
Ex. 29 Ps. 76 & 77 Acts 13:26-52 John 9
Ex. 30 Ps. 78 Acts 14 John 10
Ex. 31 & 32 Ps. 79 Acts 15:1-21 John 11
Ex. 33 Ps. 80 Acts 15:22 - 41 John 12
Ex. 34 Ps. 81 Acts 16 John 13
E®s5 Ps. 82 & 83 Acts 17 John 14
Ex. 36 Ps. 84 Acts 18 John 15
Ex. 37 & 38 Ps. 85 Acts 19 John 16
Ex. 39 Ps. 86 & 87 Acts 20:1-16 John 17
Ex. 40 Ps. 88 Acts. 20:17-38 John 18
Lev. 1 Ps. 89 Acts 21:1-26 John 19
Lev.2&3 Ps. 90 Acts 21:27-40 John 20
Lev. 4 Ps. 91 Acts 22 John 21
Lev. 5 Ps. 92 Acts 23 Prov. 1

Lev.6 &7 Ps. 93 & 94 Acts 24 Prov. 2

Lev. 8 Ps. 95 Acts 25 Prov. 3

Lev.9 & 10 Ps. 96 Acts 26 Prov. 4

Lev. 11 Ps. 97 & 98 Acts 27:1-26 Prov. 5

Lev. 12 Ps. 99 Acts 27:27-44 Prov. 6

Lev. 13 Ps. 100 & 101 Acts 28 Prov. 7

Lev. 14 Ps. 102 Rom. 1 Prov. 8

Lev. 15 Ps. 103 Rom 2:1-16 Prov. 9

Lev. 16 & 17 Ps. 104 Rom 2:17-29 Prov. 10
Lev. 18 Ps. 105 Rom. 3 Prov. 11
Lev. 19 Ps. 106 Rom. 4 Prov. 12
Lev. 20 Ps. 107 Rom. 5 Prov. 13
Lev. 21 & 22 Ps. 108 Rom. 6 Prov. 14
Lev. 23 & 24 Ps. 109 Rom. 7 Prov. 15
Lev. 25 Ps. 110 Rom 8:1-25 Prov. 16
Lev. 26 Ps. 111 & 112 Rom 8:26-39 Prov. 17
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April, Year 1

v Morning v Evening

Lev. 27 .13 & 114 Rom. 9 L1 Prov. 18
Num. 1 . 115 & 116 Rom. 10 Prov. 19
Num. 2 .17 & 118 Rom. 11:1-24 Prov. 20
Num. 3 .119: 1-24 Rom. 11:25-36 Prov. 21
Num. 4 . 119:25-56 Rom. 12 Prov. 22
Num. 5 & 6 . 119:57-88 Rom. 13 Prov. 23
Num. 7 . 119:89-120 Rom. 14 Prov. 24
Num. 8 &9 .119:121-152 Rom. 15 Prov. 25
Num. 10 .119:153-176 Rom. 16 Prov. 26
Num. 11 . 120 & 121 1 Cor. 1 Prov. 27
Num. 12 & 13 .122-124 1 Cor. 2 Prov. 28
Num. 14 . 125 & 126 1 Cor. 3 Prov. 29
Num. 15 127 & 128 1 Cor. 4 Prov. 30
Num. 16 . 129 & 130 1Cor. 5 Prov. 31
Num. 17 & 18 131 & 132 1 Cor. 6 John 1

Num. 19 & 20 .133&134 1 Cor. 7:1-16 John 2

Num. 21 . 135 1 Cor. 7:17-40 John 3

Num. 22 . 136 1 Cor. 8 John 4

Num. 23 137 1Cor. 9 John 5

Num. 24 & 25 . 138 1 Cor. 10:1-13 John 6

Num. 26 . 139 1 Cor. 10:14-33 John 7

Num. 27 . 140 1 Cor. 11:1-22 John 8

Num. 28 141 1 Cor. 11:23-34 John 9

Num. 29 & 30 . 142 & 143 1 Cor. 12 John 10
Num. 31 144 1 Cor. 13 John 11
Num. 32 . 145 1 Cor. 14:1-19 John 12
Num. 33 . 146 1 Cor. 14:20-40 John 13
Num. 34 147 1 Cor. 15:1-19 John 14
Num. 35 . 148 1 Cor. 15:20-58 John 15
Num. 36 . 149 & 150 1 Cor. 16 John 16

- -. .‘
;.

b © Copyright 1984, 2007, Randy Pope. All Rights Reserved.

U
0
U
0
U
U
0
U
[l
U
U
U
0
O
U
U
[l
U
Ll
O
U
L
[l
I
U
0
[l
0
0
0

I T




L i

=

2 Year BiBLE Reaping Pian

i May, Year |

v Morning v Evening

31
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Deut.. 1

Deut. 2

Deut. 3

Deut. 4

Deut. 5

Deut. 6

Deut. 7

Deut. 8

Deut. 9

Deut. 10
Deut. 11
Deut. 12
Deut. 13
Deut. 14 & 15
Deut. 16
Deut. 17
Deut. 18 & 19
Deut. 20
Deut. 21 & 22
Deut. 23
Deut. 24 & 25
Deut. 26
Deut. 27
Deut. 28
Deut. 29
Deut. 30
Deut. 31
Deut. 32
Deut. 33
Deut. 34
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Ps.1&2
Ps. 3

Ps. 4

Ps. 5
Ps.6&7
Ps. 8

Ps. 9

Ps. 10

Ps. 11 & 12
Ps. 13

Ps. 14

Ps. 15

Ps. 16 & 17
Ps. 18

Ps. 19

Ps. 20

Ps. 21

Ps. 22
Ps.23 & 24
Ps. 25

Ps. 26

Ps. 27

Ps. 28 & 29
Ps. 30

Ps. 31

Ps. 32 & 33
Ps. 34

Ps. 35

Ps. 36

Ps. 37

Ps. 38

Mark 1:1-13
Mark 1:14-28
Mark 1:29-45
Mark 2:1-12
Mark 2:13-28
Mark 3:1-12
Mark 3:13-35
Mark 4:1-12
Mark 4:13-25
Mark 4:26-34
Mark 4:35-41
Mark 5:1-20
Mark 5:21-43
Mark 6:1-13
Mark 6:14-29
Mark 6:30-44
Mark 6:45-56
Mark 7:1-23
Mark 7:24-37
Mark 8:1-26
Mark 8:27-38
Mark 9:1-13
Mark 9:14-37
Mark 9:38-50
Mark 10:1-16
Mark 10:17-31
Mark 10:32-52
Mark 11:1-14
Mark 11:15-33
Mark 12:1-12
Mark 12:13-40
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John 17
John 18
John 19
John 20
John 21
Prov. 1

Prov. 2

Prov. 3

Prov. 4

Prov. 5

Prov. 6

Prov. 7

Prov. 8

Prov. 9

Prov. 10
Prov. 11
Prov. 12
Prov. 13
Prov. 14
Prov. 15
Prov. 16
Prov. 17
Prov. 18
Prov. 19
Prov. 20
Prov. 21
Prov. 22
Prov. 23
Prov. 24
Prov. 25
Prov. 26
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June, Year 1

v Morning v Evening

L] Josh. 2 Ps. 39 Mark 12:41-44 [ Prov. 27
(] Josh. 3 Ps. 40 Mark 13:1-23 Prov. 28
L] Josh. 4 Ps. 41 Mark 13:24-37 Prov. 29
] Josh. 5 Ps. 42 & 43 Mark 14:1-21 Prov. 30
] Josh. 6 Ps. 44 Mark 14:22-31 Prov. 31
L1 Josh. 7 Ps. 45 Mark 14:32-42 John 1
L] Josh. 8 Ps. 46 & 47 Mark 14:43-52 John 2
L] Josh. 9 Ps. 48 Mark 14:53-72 John 3
] Josh. 10 Ps. 49 Mark 15:1-15 John 4
] Josh. 11 & 12 Ps. 50 Mark 15:16-32 John 5
L] Josh. 13 Ps. 51 Mark 15:33-47 John 6
L] Josh. 14 Ps. 52 Mark 16 John 7
L] Josh. 15 Ps. 53 & 54 2 Cor. 1:1-11 John 8
[] Josh.16&17  Ps.55 2 Cor. 1:12-24 John 9
L] Josh. 18 Ps. 56 2 Cor. 2 John 10
L] Josh. 19 Ps. 57 2 Cor. 3 John 11
] Josh. 20 Ps. 58 & 59 2 Cor. 4 John 12
L] Josh. 21 Ps. 60 2 Cor. 5 John 13
(] Josh. 22 Ps. 61 2 Cor. 6 John 14
L] Josh. 23 Ps. 62 2 Cor. 7 John 15
L] Josh. 24 Ps. 63 2 Cor. 8:1-15 John 16
(] Judg. 1 Ps. 64 & 65 2 Cor. 8:16-24 John 17
] Judg.2&3 Ps. 66 2Cor.9 John 18
] Judg. 4 Ps. 67 2 Cor. 10 John 19
(] Judg. 5 Ps. 68 2 Cor. 11:1-15 John 20
L] Judg.6 Ps. 69 2 Cor. 11:16-33 John 21
L] Judg.7 Ps. 70 & 71 2 Cor. 12:1-10 Prov. 1
(] Judg.8 Ps. 72 2 Cor. 12:11-21 Prov. 2
(] Judg.9 Ps.73 2 Cor. 13 Prov. 3
(] Judg. 10 Ps. 74 Gal. 1:1-10 Prov. 4
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2 Year BiBLE Reaping Pian

® July, Year 1

v Morning

O Judg. 11 & 12

O Judg. 13
O Judg. 14
O Judg. 15
L] Judg. 16

O Judg. 17 & 18

L] Judg. 19
L] Judg. 20
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A7
.18
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1 Sam. 20
1 Sam. 21
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L i

Ps. 75 & 76
Ps. 77

Ps. 78

Ps. 79

Ps. 80

Ps. 81

Ps. 82 & 83
Ps. 84

Ps. 85

Ps. 86

Ps. 87 & 88
Ps. 89

Ps. 90

Ps. 91

Ps. 92 & 93
Ps. 94

Ps. 95 & 96
Ps. 97

Ps. 98

Ps. 99

Ps. 100

Ps. 101

Ps. 102

Ps. 103
Ps. 104

Ps. 105
Ps. 106

Ps. 107

Ps. 108

Ps. 109

Ps. 110

1_’ §
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Gal. 1:11-24
Gal. 2

Gal. 3:1-14
Gal. 3:15-29
Gal. 4:1-20
Gal. 4:21-31
Gal. 5:1-15
Gal. 5:16-26
Gal. 6

Eph. 1

Eph. 2

Eph. 3

Eph. 4:1-16
Eph. 4:17-32
Eph. 5:1-21
Eph. 5:22-33
Eph. 6:1-9
Eph. 6:10-24
Phil. 1:1-20
Phil. 1:21-30
Phil. 2:1-18
Phil. 2:19-30
Phil. 3

Phil. 4:1-9
Phil. 4:10-23
Col. 1:1-12
Col. 1:13-29
Col. 2

Col. 3:1-17
Co. 3:18-25
Col. 4

v Evening
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Prov. 5
Prov. 6
Prov. 7
Prov. 8
Prov. 9
Prov. 10
Prov. 11
Prov. 12
Prov. 13
Prov. 14
Prov. 15
Prov. 16
Prov. 17
Prov. 18
Prov. 19
Prov. 20
Prov. 21
Prov. 22
Prov. 23
Prov. 24
Prov. 25
Prov. 26
Prov. 27
Prov. 28
Prov. 29
Prov. 30
Prov. 31
John 1

John 2

John 3

John 4
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August, Year 1

v Morning v Evening

1 Sam. 22 Ps. 111 & 112 1 Thes. 1 L] John5
1 Sam. 23 Ps. 113 & 114 1 Thes. 2 John 6
1 Sam. 24 Ps. 115 1Thes. 3 John 7
1 Sam. 25 Ps. 116 1 Thes. 4:1-12 John 8
1 Sam. 26 Ps. 117 & 118 1 Thes. 4:13-18 John 9
1 Sam. 27 Ps. 119: 1-24 1 Thes. 5:1-11 John 10
1 Sam. 28 Ps. 119:25-56 1 Thes. 5:12-28 John 11
1 Sam. Ps. 119:57-88 2 Thes. 1 John 12
1 Sam. 31 Ps. 119:89-120 2 Thes. 2 John 13
[] 2Sam. 1 Ps. 119:121-152 2 Thes. 3 John 14
[] 2Sam.?2 Ps. 119:153-176 1 Tim. 1 John 15
L[] 2Sam.3 Ps. 120 & 121 1 Tim. 2:1-7 John 16
[] 2Sam.4&5 Ps. 122 & 123 1 Tim. 2:8-15 John 17
L] 2Sam.6 Ps. 124 & 125 1Tim. 3 John 18
] 2Sam.7 Ps. 126 & 127 1Tim. 4 John 19
(] 2Sam.8 Ps. 128 - 130 1 Tim. 5:1-16 John 20
[] 2Sam.9 Ps. 131 & 132 1 Tim. 5:17-25 John 21
[] 2Sam. 10 Ps. 133 & 134 1 Tim. 6:1-10 Prov. 1
] 2 Sam. 11 Ps. 135 1 Tim. 6:11-21 Prov. 2
[] 2Sam. 12 Ps. 136 2 Tim. 1 Prov. 3
[] 2Sam. 13 Ps. 137 2 Tim. 2:1-13 Prov. 4
[] 2Sam. 14 Ps. 138 2 Tim. 2:14-26 Prov. 5
[] 2Sam. 15 Ps. 139 2 Tim. 3 Prov. 6
[] 2Sam. 16 & 17 Ps. 140 2 Tim. 4:1-8 Prov. 7
[] 2Sam. 18 Ps. 141 2 Tim. 4:9-22 Prov. 8
[] 2Sam. 19 Ps. 142 Titus 1 Prov. 9
[ ] 2Sam. 20 Ps. 143 Titus 2 Prov. 10
[] 2Sam. 21 Ps. 144 Titus 3 Prov. 11
[ ] 2Sam.22 Ps. 145 Philem. 1:1-9 Prov. 12
[] 2Sam.23 Ps. 146 & 147 Philem. 1:10-25 Prov. 13
31 [] 2Sam. 24 Ps. 148 - 150 Prov. 14
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2 Year BiBLE Reaping Pian

v Morning

1 King. 1

1 King. 2

1 King. 3
1King. 4 &5
1 King. 6

1 King. 7

1 King. 8
1King. 9& 10
1 King. 11

1 King. 12

1 King. 13

1 King. 14

1 King. 15

1 King. 18

1 King. 19

1 King. 20

1 King. 21

1 King. 22
] 2King. 1&2
[J 2King. 3

] 2King. 4

[J 2King. 5

(] 2King. 6

[] 2King.7 &8
(] 2King 9

[] 2King. 10
(] 2King 11

(] 2King. 12
[] 2King. 13
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1King. 16 & 17

September, Year |

Ps.1&2
Ps. 3

Ps. 4

Ps. 5
Ps.6&7
Ps. 8

Ps. 9

Ps. 10 & 11
Ps. 12

Ps. 13

Ps. 14

Ps. 15 & 16
Ps. 17

Ps. 18

Ps. 19

Ps. 20
Ps.21&22
Ps. 23

Ps. 24

Ps. 25

Ps. 26

Ps.

Ps. 29

Ps. 30

Ps.

Ps. 32

Ps.

Ps. 35

Ps. 36

Ps.

Luke 1:1-25
Luke 1:26-38
Luke 1:39-56
Luke 1:57-80
Luke 2:1-20
Luke 2:21-40
Luke 2:41-52
Luke 3:1-20
Luke 3:21-38
Luke 4:1-13
Luke 4:14-44
Luke 5:1-16
Luke 5:17-39
Luke 6:1-19
Luke 6:20-49
Luke 7:1-17
Luke 7:18-35
Luke 7:36-50
Luke 8:1-21
Luke 8:22-39
Luke 8:40-56
Luke 9:1-27
Luke 9:28-45
Luke 9:46-62
Luke 10:1-23
Luke 10:24-42
Luke 11:1-13
Luke 11:14-36
Luke 11:37-54
Luke 12:1-21

v Evening

Prov. 15
Prov. 16
Prov. 17
Prov. 18
Prov. 19
Prov. 20
Prov. 21
Prov. 22
Prov. 23
Prov. 24
Prov. 25
Prov. 26
Prov. 27
Prov. 28
Prov. 29
Prov. 30
Prov. 31
John 1

John 2

John 3

John 4

John 5

John 6

John 7

John 8

John 9

John 10
John 11
John 12
John 13
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October, Year 1

v Morning v Evening

John 14
John 15
John 16
John 17
John 18
John 19
John 20
John 21
Prov. 1

Prov. 2

Prov. 3

Prov. 4

Prov. 5

Prov. 6

Prov. 7

Prov. 8

Prov. 9

Prov. 10
Prov. 11
Prov. 12
Prov. 13
Prov. 14
Prov. 15
Prov. 16
Prov. 17
Prov. 18
Prov. 19
Prov. 20
Prov. 21
Prov. 22
Prov. 23

L] 2King. 14 Ps. 38 Luke 12:22-48
L1 2King. 15 Ps. 39 & 40 Luke 12:49-59
L1 2King. 16 Ps. 41 Luke 13:1-21
L] 2King. 17 Ps.42 & 43 Luke 13: 22-35
L] 2King. 18 Ps. 44 Luke 14:1-24
2King. 19&20 Ps. 45 Luke 14:25-35
2 King. 21 Ps. 46 Luke 15:1-10
2 King. 22 Ps. 47 & 48 Luke 15:11-32
2 King. 23 Ps. 49 Luke 16:1-18
2 King. 24 Ps. 50 Luke 16:19-31
2 King. 25 Ps. 51 Luke 17:1-21
1 Chr. 1 Ps. 52 & 53 Luke 17:22-37
1Chr.2&3 Ps. 54 Luke 18:1-17
1Chr. 4 Ps. 55 Luke 18:18-43
1Chr. 5 Ps. 56 Luke 19:1-27
1Chr. 6 Ps. 57 Luke 19:28-48
1Chr. 7 Ps. 58 & 59 Luke 20:1-18
1 Chr. 8 Ps. 60 Luke 20:19-47
1Chr. 9 Ps. 61 Luke 21

1 Chr. 10 Ps. 62 Luke 22:1-23
1 Chr. 11 Ps. 63 Luke 22:24-38
1 Chr. 12 Ps. 64 Luke 22:39-53
1Chr.13& 14  Ps.65 Luke 22:54-71
1 Chr. 15 Ps. 66 & 67 Luke 23:1-25
1 Chr. 16 Ps. 68 Luke 23:26-56
1Chr.17&18  Ps.69 Luke 24:1-12
1 Chr. 19 Ps. 70 Luke 24:13-35
1 Chr. 20 Ps. 71 Luke 24:36-53
1 Chr. 21 Ps. 72 Heb. 1

1 Chr. 22 Ps. 73 Heb. 2
1Chr.23&24  Ps.74 Heb. 3
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2 Year BiBLE Reaping Pian

L i

November, Year |

v Morning

L] 1¢hr.25

[ 1Chr. 26 & 27
] 1chr. 28

] 1¢hr.29

] 2c¢hr.1

(] 2Chr.2

] 2¢hr.3

[] 2Chr.4&5
] 2¢hr.6

L] 2¢hr.7

[] 2Chr.8

L[] 2¢Chr.9

(] 2Chr. 10 & 11
[5[*2 €h 12

(] 2Chr.13

(] 2Chr. 14

(1 2Chr.15

] 2Chr. 16 & 17
] 2Chr.18

1 2Chr.19

[] 2Chr.20

(] 2Chr. 21

[] 2Chr.22&23
[] 2Chr. 24

[] 2Chr.25

[] 2Chr. 26 &27
[] 2Chr.28

[] 2¢Chr.29

] 2Chr. 30

] 2Chr. 31

Ps. 75 & 76
Ps. 77

Ps. 78:1-16
Ps. 78:17-39
Ps. 78:40-72
Ps. 79

Ps. 80

Ps. 81 & 82
Ps. 83 & 84
Ps. 85

Ps. 86

Ps. 87 & 88
Ps. 89

Ps. 90

Ps. 91 & 92
Ps. 93 & 94
Ps. 95 & 96
Ps. 97 & 98
Ps. 99

Ps. 100 & 101
Ps. 102

Ps. 103

Ps. 104

Ps. 105

Ps. 106

Ps. 107

Ps. 108

Ps. 109

Ps. 110 & 111
Ps. 112 & 113

Heb. 4

Heb. 5

Heb. 6

Heb. 7

Heb. 8

Heb. 9

Heb. 10:1-18
Heb. 10:19-39
Heb. 11:1-16
Heb. 11:17-40
Heb. 12:1-17
Heb. 12:18-29
Heb. 13:1-14
Heb. 13:15-25
James 1
James 2:1-13
James 2:14-26
James 3
James 4
James 5

1 Pet. 1

1 Pet. 2

1 Pet. 3

1 Pet. 4
1Pet. 5

2 Pet. 1

2 Pet. 2

2 Pet. 3

1 John 1

1 John 2

v Evening
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0
0
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Prov. 24
Prov. 25
Prov. 26
Prov. 27
Prov. 28
Prov. 29
Prov. 30
Prov. 31
John 1
John 2
John 3
John 4
John 5
John 6
John 7
John 8
John 9
John 10
John 11
John 12
John 13
John 14
John 15
John 16
John 17
John 18
John 19
John 20
John 21
Prov. 1
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31

December, Year |

v Morning

L] 2c¢hr. 32
[ 2chr. 33
L] 2chr. 34
] 2¢hr. 35
] 2¢hr. 36
Ezra1&?2
Ezra3 &4
Ezra 5
Ezra 6
Ezra7
Ezra 8
Ezra 9
Ezra 10
Neh. 1 &2
Neh. 3
Neh. 4
Neh.5 & 6
Neh. 7
Neh. 8
Neh. 9
Neh. 10
Neh. 11
Neh. 12
Neh. 13
Esth. 1
Esth. 2
Esth. 3
Esth. 4 &5
Esth. 6 & 7
Esth. 8

[] Esth.9&10

U
0
[l
[l
U
U
U
l
U
U
0
l
U
Ll
0
U
U
U
L
U
O
[l
0
[l
U

Ps.
Ps.
Ps.
Ps.
Ps.
Ps.
Ps.
Ps.
Ps.
Ps.
Ps.
Ps.
Ps.
Ps.
Ps.
Ps.
Ps.
Ps.
Ps.
Ps.
Ps.
Ps.
Ps.
Ps.
Ps.
Ps.
Ps.
Ps.

. 148

. 149

. 150

114 & 115
116 & 117
118
119:1-24
119:25-48
119:49-72
119:73-96
119:97-120
119:121-144
119:145-176
120

121 & 122
123-125
126 - 128
129 - 131
132 - 134
135

136

137 & 138
139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

1 John 3

1 John 4

1 John 5

2 John

3 John
Jude

Rev. 1

Rev. 2:1-11
Rev. 2:12-29
Rev. 3:1-13
Rev. 3:14-22
Rev. 4
Rev. 5
Rev. 6
Rev. 7
Rev. 8
Rev. 9
Rev. 10
Rev. 11
Rev. 12
Rev. 13
Rev. 14
Rev. 15
Rev. 16
Rev. 17
Rev. 18
Rev. 19
Rev. 20
Rev. 21:1-9
Rev. 21:10-27
Rev. 22

v Evening

Prov. 2

Prov. 3

Prov. 4

Prov. 5

Prov. 6

Prov. 7

Prov. 8

Prov. 9

Prov. 10
Prov. 11
Prov. 12
Prov. 13
Prov. 14
Prov. 15
Prov. 16
Prov. 17
Prov. 18
Prov. 19
Prov. 20
Prov. 21
Prov. 22
Prov. 23
Prov. 24
Prov. 25
Prov. 26
Prov. 27
Prov. 28
Prov. 29
Prov. 30
Prov. 31

OOoooododoooooooooogoooogooood
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2 Year BiBLE Reaping Pian

v Morning

L] Job 1
L] Job2
] Job3
] Job4
L] Job5
L] Job6
L] Job7
L] Job8
] Job 9
] Job 10

(] Job11&12

L] Job 13
1 Job 14
L] Job15
L] Job16
L] Job17
[] Job18
(] Job19
(1 Job20
(] Job 21
(] Job 22
[ ] Job23
(] Job 24

] Job 25 & 26

] Job 27
] Job 28

27 [ Job29
28 [ Job 30
29 [] Job 31
30 [] Job32

31

] Job 33

@ January, Year 2

Ps. 1

Ps. 2

Ps. 3

Ps. 4
Ps.5&6
Ps. 7

Ps. 8

Ps. 9

Ps. 10

Ps. 11 & 12
Ps. 13

Ps. 14

Ps. 15 & 16
Ps. 17

Ps. 18

Ps. 19

Ps. 20 & 21
Ps. 22

Ps. 23 & 24
Ps. 25 & 26
Ps. 26

Ps. 27

Ps. 28

Ps. 29 & 30
Ps. 31

Ps. 32 & 33
Ps. 34

Ps. 35 & 36
Ps. 36

Ps. 37

Ps. 38

Matt. 1

Matt. 2

Matt. 3

Matt. 4

Matt. 5:1-20
Matt. 5:21-48
Matt. 6:1-15
Matt. 6:16-34
Matt. 7

Matt. 8

Matt. 9:1-17
Matt. 9:18-38
Matt. 10

Matt. 11

Matt. 12: 1-21
Matt. 12:22-50
Matt. 13:1-23
Matt. 13:24-58
Matt. 14:1-21
Matt. 14:22-36
Matt. 15

Matt. 16

Matt. 17

Matt. 18:1-20
Matt. 18:21-35
Matt. 19

Matt. 20

Matt. 21:1-22
Matt. 21:23-46
Matt. 22:1-22
Matt. 22:23-46

v Evening

0
0
0
0
L]
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
O
0
0
L
0
O
O
0
0
O
0
L
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

John 1
John 2
John 3
John 4
John 5
John 6
John 7
John 8
John 9
John 10
John 11
John 12
John 13
John 14
John 15
John 16
John 17
John 18
John 19
John 20
John 21
Prov. 1

Prov. 2

Prov. 3

Prov. 4

Prov. 5

Prov. 6

Prov. 7

Prov. 8

Prov. 9

Prov. 10
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February, Year 2

v Morning

L] Job 34 &35

L] Job 36
L] Job 37
(] Job 38

Eccl. 10
Eccl. 11
Eccl.12
Song 1

Song 4
Song 5
Song 6
Song 7
Song 8
Is. 1

[l
U
U
U
0
O
U
0
[l
U
Ll
0
U
U
[l
(il
U
O
[l
0

b © Copyright 1984, 2007,

Song2 &3

Ps. 39
Ps. 40 & 41
Ps. 42
Ps. 43
Ps. 44
Ps. 45 & 46
Ps. 47
Ps. 48
Ps. 49
Ps. 50
Ps. 51
Ps. 52 & 53
Ps. 54
Ps. 55
Ps. 56 & 57
Ps. 58
Ps. 59
Ps. 60 & 61
Ps. 62
Ps. 63
Ps. 64 & 65
Ps. 66 & 67
Ps. 68
Ps. 69
Ps. 70 & 71
Ps. 72
Ps. 73
Ps. 74

Matt. 23:1-12
Matt. 23:13-39
Matt. 24:1-31
Matt. 24:32-51
Matt. 25

Matt. 26:1-25
Matt. 26:26-56
Matt. 26:57-75
Matt. 27:1-33
Matt. 27:33-66
Matt. 28

Acts 1

Acts 2:1-24
Acts 2:25-47
Acts 3

Acts 4

Acts 5:1-16
Acts 5:17-42
Acts 6

Acts 7:1-30
Acts 7:31-60
Acts 8:1-24
Acts 8:25-40
Acts. 9:1-31
Acts 9:32-43
Acts 10

Acts 11

Acts 12

Randy Pope. All Rights Reserved.

v Evening

OOoboouooodbodooooobooooooooooon

Prov. 11
Prov. 12
Prov. 13
Prov. 14
Prov. 15
Prov. 16
Prov. 17
Prov. 18
Prov. 19
Prov. 20
Prov. 21
Prov. 22
Prov. 23
Prov. 24
Prov. 25
Prov. 26
Prov. 27
Prov. 28
Prov. 29
Prov. 30
Prov. 31
John 1

John 2

John 3

John 4

John 5

John 6

John 7
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2 Year BiBLE Reaping Pian

i March, Year 2

v Morning v Evening

Is. 2 Ps. 75 Acts 13:1-25 ] John8
Is. 3 Ps. 76 & 77 Acts 13:26-52 John 9
Is. 4 Ps. 78 Acts 14 John 10
Is. 5 Ps. 79 Acts 15:1-21 John 11
Is. 6 Ps. 80 Acts 15:22 - 41 John 12
Is. 7 Ps. 81 Acts 16 John 13
Is. 8 Ps. 82 & 83 Acts 17 John 14
Is.9 Ps. 84 Acts 18 John 15
.10 Ps. 85 Acts 19 John 16
11&12 Ps. 86 & 87 Acts 20:1-16 John 17
.13 Ps. 88 & 89 Acts. 20:17-38 John 18
.14 Ps. 89 Acts 21:1-26 John 19
.15 Ps. 90 Acts 21:27-40 John 20
216 Ps. 91 Acts 22 John 21
A7 Ps. 92 Acts 23 Prov. 1
.18 Ps. 93 & 94 Acts 24 Prov. 2
.19 Ps. 95 Acts 25 Prov. 3
Is. 20 Ps. 96 Acts 26 Prov. 4
Is. 21 Ps. 97 & 98 Acts 27:1-26 Prov. 5
s. 22 Ps. 99 Acts 27:27-44 Prov. 6
Is. 23 Ps. 100 & 101 Acts 28 Prov. 7
Is. 24 Ps. 102 Rom. 1 Prov. 8
Is. 25 Ps. 103 Rom 2:1-16 Prov. 9
Is. 26 & 27 Ps. 104 Rom 2:17-29 Prov. 10
Is. 28 Ps. 105 Rom. 3 Prov. 11
Is. 29 Ps. 106 Rom. 4 Prov. 12
Is. 30 Ps. 107 Rom. 5 Prov. 13
Is. 31 Ps. 108 Rom. 6 Prov. 14
Is. 32 Ps. 109 Rom. 7 Prov. 15
Is. 33 Ps. 110 Rom 8:1-17 Prov. 16
Is. 34 Ps. 111 & 112 Rom 8:18-39 Prov. 17
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April, Year 2

v Morning

Is. 35
Is. 36
Is. 37
Is. 38 & 39
Is. 40
Is. 41
Is. 42
Is. 43
Is. 44
Is. 45
Is. 46
Is. 47
s. 48
Is. 49
Is. 50
Is. 51
s. 52
Is. 53
Is. 54
Is. 55 & 56
Is. 57
Is. 58
Is. 59
Is. 60
Is. 61
Is. 62
Is. 63
Is. 64
Is. 65
Is. 66

U
0
U
0
U
U
0
U
[l
U
U
U
0
O
U
U
[l
U
Ll
O
U
L
[l
I
U
0
[l
0
0
0

113 & 114
115 & 116
M7 & 118
.119:1-24

. 119:25-56
. 119:57-88
. 119:89-120
. 119:121-152
. 119:1563-176
. 120 & 121
122 -124
125 & 126
127 & 128
129 & 130
131 &132
133 & 134
135

: 136

137

. 138

139

. 140

141

. 142 & 143
144

. 145

. 146

147

. 148

. 149 & 150

- -. .‘
;.

Rom. 9

Rom. 10

Rom. 11:1-24
Rom. 11:25-36
Rom. 12

Rom. 13

Rom. 14

Rom. 15

Rom. 16

1 Cor. 1

1 Cor. 2

1 Cor. 3

1 Cor. 4

1Cor. 5

1 Cor. 6

1 Cor. 7:1-16

1 Cor. 7:17-40
1 Cor. 8

1Cor. 9

1 Cor. 10:1-13
1 Cor. 10:14-33
1 Cor. 11:1-16
1 Cor. 11:17-34
1 Cor. 12

1 Cor. 13

1 Cor. 14:1-19
1 Cor. 14:20-40
1 Cor. 15:1-19
1 Cor. 15:20-58
1 Cor. 16

b © Copyright 1984, 2007, Randy Pope. All Rights Reserved.

v Evening

I T

Prov. 18
Prov. 19
Prov. 20
Prov. 21
Prov. 22
Prov. 23
Prov. 24
Prov. 25
Prov. 26
Prov. 27
Prov. 28
Prov. 29
Prov. 30
Prov. 31
John 1

John 2

John 3

John 4

John 5

John 6

John 7

John 8

John 9

John 10
John 11
John 12
John 13
John 14
John 15
John 16




2 Year BiBLE Reaping Pian

i May, Year 2

v Morning

L1 Jer. 1

L] Jer2:1-19
L1 Jer. 2:20-37
L] Jer. 3

L1 Jer. 4:1-12
L] Jer. 4:13-31
L1 Jer. 5:1-17
L1 Jer. 5:18-31
L1 Jer. 6:1-15
L] Jer. 6:16-30
L] Jer. 7:1-20
L] Jer. 7:21-34
1 Jer. 8

] Jer. 9

(] Jer. 10:1-10
(1 Jer. 10:11-25
] Jer. 11

1 Jer. 12

1 Jer. 13:1-14
(1 Jer. 13:15-27
(] Jer. 14

(1 Jer. 15

(1 Jer. 16

(1 Jer.17:1-18
1 Jer. 17:19-27
(1 Jer. 18

27 [ Jer.19
28 [ Jer.20
29 [ Jer. 21
30 [ Jer.22:1-12

31

] Jer. 22:13-30

L i

Ps.1&2
Ps. 3

Ps. 4

Ps.5
Ps.6&7
Ps. 8

Ps. 9

Ps. 10

Ps. 11 & 12
Ps. 13

Ps. 14

Ps. 15

Ps. 16 & 17
Ps. 18

Ps. 19

Ps. 20

Ps. 21

Ps. 22
Ps.23 & 24
Ps. 25

Ps. 26

Ps. 27

Ps. 28 & 29
Ps. 30

Ps. 31

Ps. 32 & 33
Ps. 34

Ps. 35

Ps. 36

Ps. 37

Ps. 38

-

Mark 1:1-13
Mark 1:14-28
Mark 1:29-45
Mark 2:1-13
Mark 2:14-28
Mark 3:1-12
Mark 3:13-35
Mark 4:1-12
Mark 4:13-25
Mark 4:26-34
Mark 4:35-41
Mark 5:1-20
Mark 5:21-43
Mark 6:1-13
Mark 6:14-32
Mark 6:33-44
Mark 6:45-56
Mark 7:1-23
Mark 7:24-37
Mark 8:1-26
Mark 8:27-38
Mark 9:1-13
Mark 9:14-29
Mark 9:30-50
Mark 10:1-16
Mark 10:17-31
Mark 10:32-52
Mark 11:1-14
Mark 11:15-33
Mark 12:1-12
Mark 12:13-40

v Evening

0
0
0
0
L]
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
O
0
0
L
0
O
O
0
0
O
0
L
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

John 17
John 18
John 19
John 20
John 21
Prov. 1

Prov. 2

Prov. 3

Prov. 4

Prov. 5

Prov. 6

Prov. 7

Prov. 8

Prov. 9

Prov. 10
Prov. 11
Prov. 12
Prov. 13
Prov. 14
Prov. 15
Prov. 16
Prov. 17
Prov. 18
Prov. 19
Prov. 20
Prov. 21
Prov. 22
Prov. 23
Prov. 24
Prov. 25
Prov. 26
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June, Year 2

v Morning v Evening

L1 Jer. 23:1-24 Ps. 39 Mark 12:41-44 L1 Prov. 27
L] Jer. 23:25-40 Ps. 40 Mark 13:1-23 Prov. 28
L1 Jer. 24 Ps. 41 Mark 13:24-37 Prov. 29
L Jer. 25:1-16 Ps.42 & 43 Mark 14:1-21 Prov. 30
L] Jer. 25:17-38 Ps. 44 Mark 14:22-31 Prov. 31
L1 Jer. 26 Ps. 45 Mark 14:32-42 John 1
L1 Jer. 27 Ps. 46 & 47 Mark 14:43-52 John 2
L1 Jer. 28 Ps. 48 Mark 14:53-72 John 3
L1 Jer. 29:1-17 Ps. 49 Mark 15:1-15 John 4
L] Jer. 29:18-32 Ps. 50 Mark 15:16-32 John 5
L] Jer. 30 Ps. 51 Mark 15:33-47 John 6
L] Jer. 31:1-22 Ps. 52 Mark 16 John7
L] Jer. 31:23-40 Ps. 53 & 54 2 Cor. 1:1-11 John 8
L] Jer. 32:1-25 Ps. 55 2 Cor. 1:12-24 John 9
L] Jer. 32:26-44 Ps. 56 2 Cor. 2 John 10
L] Jer.33 Ps. 57 2 Cor. 3 John 11
(] Jer. 34 Ps. 58 & 59 2 Cor. 4 John 12
] Jer.35 Ps. 60 2 Cor. 5 John 13
(] Jer. 36:1-16 Ps. 61 2 Cor. 6 John 14
(1 Jer. 36:17-32 Ps. 62 2 Cor. 7 John 15
L] Jer. 37 Ps. 63 2 Cor. 8:1-15 John 16
L] Jer. 38 Ps. 64 & 65 2 Cor. 8:16-24 John 17
L] Jer. 39 Ps. 66 2Cor.9 John 18
(] Jer. 40 Ps. 67 2 Cor. 10 John 19
L] Jer. 41 Ps. 68 2 Cor. 11:1-15 John 20
[] Jer. 42 Ps. 69 2 Cor. 11:16-33 John 21
[] Jer. 43 Ps. 70 & 71 2 Cor. 12:1-10 Prov. 1
] Jer.44:1-19 Ps. 72 2 Cor. 12:11-21 Prov. 2
(] Jer. 44:20-30 Ps. 73 2 Cor. 13 Prov. 3
[] Jer. 45 Ps. 74 Gal. 1:1-10 Prov. 4

0
0
0
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O
0
0
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0
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0
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2 Year BiBLE Reaping Pian

® July, Year 2

Morning

Jer. 46

Jer. 47

Jer. 48

Jer. 49:1-20
Jer. 49:21-39
Jer. 50:1-28
Jer. 50:29-46
Jer. 51:1-33
Jer. 51:34-64
Jer. 52:1-16
Jer. 52:17-34
Lam. 1

Lam. 2:1-13
Lam. 2:14-22
Lam. 3:1-38
Lam. 3:39-66
Lam. 4

Lam. 5
Ezek. 1:1-14
Ezek. 1:15-28
Ezek. 2
Ezek. 3:1-14
Ezek. 3:15-27
Ezek. 4
Ezek. 5
Ezek. 6
Ezek. 7:1-14
Ezek. 7:15-27
Ezek. 8
Ezek. 9
Ezek. 10

L4

L i

Ps. 75 & 76
Ps. 77

Ps. 78

Ps. 79

Ps. 80

Ps. 81

Ps. 82 & 83
Ps. 84

Ps. 85

Ps. 86

Ps. 87 & 88
Ps. 89

Ps. 90

Ps. 91

Ps. 92 & 93
Ps. 94

Ps. 95 & 96
Ps. 97

Ps. 98

Ps. 99

Ps. 100

Ps. 101

Ps. 102

Ps. 103
Ps. 104

Ps. 105
Ps. 106

Ps. 107
Ps. 108

Ps. 109

Ps. 110

1_’ §

-

Gal. 1:11-24
Gal. 2

Gal. 3:1-14
Gal. 3:15-29
Gal. 4:1-20
Gal. 4:21-31
Gal. 5:1-15
Gal. 5:16-26
Gal. 6

Eph. 1

Eph. 2

Eph. 3

Eph. 4:1-16
Eph. 4:17-32
Eph. 5:1-21
Eph. 5:22-33
Eph. 6:1-9
Eph. 6:10-24
Phil. 1:1-20
Phil. 1:21-30
Phil. 2:1-18
Phil. 2:19-30
Phil. 3

Phil. 4:1-9
Phil. 4:10-23
Col. 1:1-14
Col. 1:15-29
Col. 2:1-14
Col. 2:15-23
Col. 3:1-17
Col. 3:18-25

v Evening

OO0 gooon

Prov. 5
Prov. 6
Prov. 7
Prov. 8
Prov. 9
Prov. 10
Prov. 11
Prov. 12
Prov. 13
Prov. 14
Prov. 15
Prov. 16
Prov. 17
Prov. 18
Prov. 19
Prov. 20
Prov. 21
Prov. 22
Prov. 23
Prov. 24
Prov. 25
Prov. 26
Prov. 27
Prov. 28
Prov. 29
Prov. 30
Prov. 31
John 1

John 2

John 3

John 4

e
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August, Year 2

v Morning v Evening

Ezek. 11 Ps. 111 & 112 Col. 4 L] John5
Ezek 12:1-16 Ps. 113 & 114 1 Thes. 1 John 6
Ezek. 12:17-28  Ps. 115 1 Thes. 2 John7
Ezek. 13:1-12  Ps. 116 & 117 1 Thes. 3 John 8
Ezek. 13:13-23 Ps. 118 1 Thes. 4:1-12 John 9
Ezek. 14 Ps. 119: 1-24 1 Thes. 4:13-18 John 10
Ezek. 15 Ps. 119:25-56 1 Thes. 5:1-11 John 11
Ezek. 16:1-14  Ps. 119:57-88 1 Thes. 5:12-28 John 12
Ezek. 16:15-31  Ps. 119:89-120 2 Thes. 1 John 13
Ezek. 16:32-48  Ps. 119:121-152 2 Thes. 2 John 14
Ezek. 16:49-63  Ps. 119:153-176 2 Thes. 3 John 15
Ezek. 17:1-14 Ps. 120 & 121 1 Tim. 1 John 16
Ezek. 17:15-24  Ps. 122 & 123 1 Tim. 2:1-8 John 17
Ezek. 18:1-17 Ps. 124 & 125 1 Tim. 2:9-15 John 18
Ezek. 18:18-32  Ps. 126 & 127 1Tim. 3 John 19
Ezek. 19 Ps. 128 - 130 1Tim. 4 John 20
Ezek.20:1-16  Ps. 131 & 132 1 Tim. 5:1-16 John 21
Ezek. 20:17-29  Ps. 133 & 134 1 Tim. 6:17-25 Prov. 1
Ezek. 20:30-49 Ps. 135 1 Tim. 6:1-10 Prov. 2
Ezek. 21:1-15 Ps. 136 1 Tim. 6:11-21 Prov. 3
Ezek. 21:16-32  Ps. 137 2Tim. 1 Prov. 4
Ezek. 22:1-16 Ps. 138 2 Tim. 2:1-13 Prov. 5
Ezek. 22:17-31  Ps. 139 2 Tim. 2:14-26 Prov. 6
Ezek. 23:1-21 Ps. 140 2Tim. 3 Prov. 7
Ezek. 23:22-35 Ps. 141 2 Tim. 4:1-8 Prov. 8
Ezek. 23:36-49  Ps. 142 2 Tim. 4:9-22 Prov. 9
Ezek. 24:1-13  Ps. 143 Titus 1 Prov. 10
Ezek. 24:14-27 Ps. 144 Titus 2 Prov. 11
Ezek. 25 Ps. 145 Titus 3 Prov. 12
Ezek. 26 Ps. 146 & 147 Philem. 1:1-9 Prov. 13
Ezek. 27:1-21 Ps. 148 - 150 Philem. 1:10-25 Prov. 14
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2 Year BiBLE Reaping Pian

September, Year 2

v Morning v Evening

U
0
U
U
U
U
0
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U
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U
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U
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U
U
Ol
[l
U
[l
U

Ezek. 27:22-36
Ezek. 28:1-10
Ezek. 28:11-26
Ezek. 29

Ezek. 30:1-12
Ezek. 30:13-26
Ezek. 31:1-11
Ezek. 31:12-18
Ezek. 32:1-16
Ezek. 32:17-32
Ezek. 33:1-20
Ezek. 33:21-33
Ezek. 34:1-19
Ezek. 34:20-31
Ezek. 35
Ezek. 36:1-15
Ezek. 36:16-38
Ezek. 37:1-14
Ezek. 37:15-28
Ezek. 38:1-12
Ezek. 38:13-23
Ezek. 39:1-16
Ezek. 39:17-29
Ezek. 40:1-16
Ezek. 40:17-34
Ezek. 40:35-49
Ezek. 41:1-12
Ezek. 41:13-26
Ezek. 42

Ezek. 43:1-11

Ps.1&2
Ps. 3

Ps. 4

Ps. 5
Ps.6&7
Ps. 8

Ps. 9

Ps. 10 & 11
Ps. 12

Ps. 13

Ps. 14

Ps. 15 & 16
Ps. 17

Ps. 18

Ps. 19

Ps. 20
Ps.21&22
Ps. 23

Ps. 24

Ps. 25

Ps. 26

Ps. 27

Ps. 28

Ps. 29 & 30
Ps. 31

Ps. 32

Ps. 33 & 34
Ps. 35

Ps. 36

Ps. 37

Luke 1:1-25
Luke 1:26-38
Luke 1:39-56
Luke 1:57-80
Luke 2:1-20
Luke 2:21-40
Luke 2:41-52
Luke 3:1-20
Luke 3:21-38
Luke 4:1-13
Luke 4:14-44
Luke 5:1-11
Luke 5:12-39
Luke 6:1-19
Luke 6:20-49
Luke 7:1-17
Luke 7:18-35
Luke 7:36-50
Luke 8:1-21
Luke 8:22-39
Luke 8:40-56
Luke 9:1-27
Luke 9:28-45
Luke 9:46-62
Luke 10:1-20
Luke 10:21-42
Luke 11:1-13
Luke 11:14-36
Luke 11:37-54
Luke 12:1-12

OOoooooododooooobooogoooogooood

Prov. 15
Prov. 16
Prov. 17
Prov. 18
Prov. 19
Prov. 20
Prov. 21
Prov. 22
Prov. 23
Prov. 24
Prov. 25
Prov. 26
Prov. 27
Prov. 28
Prov. 29
Prov. 30
Prov. 31
John 1

John 2

John 3

John 4

John 5

John 6

John 7

John 8

John 9

John 10
John 11
John 12
John 13
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October, Year 2

v Morning v Evening

Ezek. 43:12-27 Ps. 38 Luke 12:13-48
Ezek.44:1-13  Ps. 39 &40 Luke 12:49-59
Ezek. 44:14-31 Ps. 41 Luke 13:1-21
Ezek. 45:1-8 Ps. 42 & 43 Luke 13: 22-35
Ezek. 45:9-25  Ps. 44 Luke 14:1-15
Ezek. 46:1-15  Ps.45 Luke 14:16-35
Ezek. 46:16-24  Ps. 46 Luke 15:1-20
Ezek.47:1-12  Ps.47 & 48 Luke 15:11-32
Ezek.47:13-23 Ps. 49 Luke 16:1-18
Ezek.48:1-19  Ps.50 Luke 16:19-31
Ezek. 48:20-35 Ps. 51 Luke 17:1-21
Dan. 1 Ps. 52 & 53 Luke 17:22-37
Dan. 2:1-23 Ps. 54 Luke 18:1-17
Dan. 2:24-49 Rs855 Luke 18:18-43
Dan. 3:1-15 Ps. 56 Luke 19:1-27
Dan. 3:16-30 Ps. 57 Luke 19:28-48
Dan. 4:1-18 Ps. 58 & 59 Luke 20:1-14
Dan. 4:19-37 Ps. 60 Luke 20:15-47
Dan. 5:1-16 Ps. 61 Luke 21

Dan. 5:17-31 Ps. 62 Luke 22:1-23
Dan. 6:1-11 Ps. 63 Luke 22:24-38
Dan. 6:12-28 Ps. 64 Luke 22:39-53
Dan. 7:1-18 Ps. 65 Luke 22:54-71
Dan. 7:19-28 Ps. 66 & 67 Luke 23:1-25
Dan. 8:1-17 Ps. 68 Luke 23:26-56
Dan. 8:18-27 Ps. 69 Luke 24:1-12
Dan. 9:1-14 Ps. 70 Luke 24:13-35
Dan. 9:15-27 Ps. 71 Luke 24:36-53
Dan 10 Ps. 72 Heb. 1

Dan. 11:1-22 Ps. 73 Heb. 2

Dan. 11:23-45  Ps. 74 Heb. 3

"y
" k
iy

b © Copyright 1984, 2007, Randy Pope. All Rights Reserved.

John 14
John 15
John 16
John 17
John 18
John 19
John 20
John 21
Prov. 1

Prov. 2

Prov. 3

Prov. 4

Prov. 5

Prov. 6

Prov. 7

Prov. 8

Prov. 9

Prov. 10
Prov. 11
Prov. 12
Prov. 13
Prov. 14
Prov. 15
Prov. 16
Prov. 17
Prov. 18
Prov. 19
Prov. 20
Prov. 21
Prov. 22
Prov. 23
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2 Year BiBLE Reaping Pian

November, Year 2

v Morning v Evening

Dan. 12 Ps. 75 & 76 Heb. 4 L1 Prov. 24
Hos. 1 Ps. 77 Heb. 5 Prov. 25
Hos. 2 Ps. 78:1-16 Heb. 6 Prov. 26
Hos. 3 Ps. 78:17-39 Heb. 7 Prov. 27
Hos. 4 Ps. 78:40-72 Heb. 8 Prov. 28
Hos. 5 Ps. 79 Heb. 9 Prov. 29
Hos. 6 Ps. 80 Heb. 10:1-18 Prov. 30
Hos. 7 Ps. 81 & 82 Heb. 10:19-39 Prov. 31
Hos. 8 Ps. 83 & 84 Heb. 11:1-16 John 1
Hos. 9 Ps. 85 Heb. 11:17-40 John 2
Hos. 10 Ps. 86 Heb. 12:1-17 John 3
Hos. 11 Ps. 87 & 88 Heb. 12:18-29 John 4
Hos. 12 Ps. 89 Heb. 13:1-14 John 5
Hos. 13 Ps. 90 Heb. 13:15-25 John 6
Hos. Ps. 91 & 92 James 1 John 7
Ps. 93 & 94 James 2:1-13 John 8
L] Joel 2 Ps. 95 & 96 James 2:14-26 John 9
] Joel 3 Ps. 97 & 98 James 3 John 10
] Amos 1 Ps. 99 James 4 John 11
L] Amos 2 Ps. 100 & 101 James 5 John 12
] Amos 3 Ps. 102 1 Pet. 1 John 13
[ ] Amos 4 Ps. 103 1 Pet. 2 John 14
[ ] Amos 5 Ps. 104 1 Pet. 3 John 15
[ ] Amos 6 Ps. 105 1 Pet. 4 John 16
[ ] Amos 7 Ps. 106 1Pet. 5 John 17
[ ] Amos 8 Ps. 107 2 Pet. 1 John 18
[ ] Amos 9 Ps. 108 2 Pet. 2 John 19
[] Obadiah 1 . 109 2 Pet. 3 John 20
[] Jonah1&2 Ps. 110 & 111 1 John 1 John 21
[] Jonah3 &4 Ps. 112 & 113 1 John 2 Prov. 1

e

OO000O00OnoDOoooooog
. i e Oy

[]
A
o

@
LIN

0
0
0
L]
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
O
0
0
L]
0
O
O
L
0
0
0
O
0
0
0
0
0
0




2 Year BiBLE Reaping Pran

December, Year 2

v Morning v Evening

Micah 1 Ps. 114 & 115 1 John 3 L] Prov. 2

Micah 2 Ps. 116 & 117 1 John 4 Prov. 3

Micah 3 Ps. 118 1 John 5 Prov. 4

Micah 4 Ps. 119:1-24 2 John Prov. 5

Micah 5 Ps. 119:25-48 3 John Prov. 6

Micah 6 Ps. 119:49-72 Jude Prov. 7

Micah 7 Ps. 119:73-96 Rev. 1 Prov. 8

Nah. 1 &2 Ps. 119:97-120 Rev. 2:1-11 Prov. 9

Nah. 3 Ps. 119:121-144  Rev. 2:12-29 Prov. 10
Hab. 1 &2 .119:145-176  Rev. 3:1-13 Prov. 11
Hab. 3 . 120 Rev. 3:14-22 Prov. 12
Zeph. 1 121 & 122 Rev. 4 Prov. 13
Zeph. 2 .123-125 Rev. 5 Prov. 14
Zeph. 3 . 126 - 128 Rev. 6 Prov. 15
Hag. 1&2 .129 - 131 Rev. 7 Prov. 16
Zech. 1 .132-134 Rev. 8 Prov. 17
Zech. 2 . 135 Rev. 9 Prov. 18
Zech. 3 8136 Rev. 10 Prov. 19
Zech. 4 137 & 138 Rev. 11 Prov. 20
Zech. 5 . 139 Rev. 12 Prov. 21
Zech. 6 . 140 Rev. 13 Prov. 22
Zech. 7 43 Rev. 14 Prov. 23
Zech. 8 142 Rev. 15 Prov. 24
Zech. 9 143 Rev. 16 Prov. 25
Zech. 10 144 Rev. 17 Prov. 26
Zech. 11 . 145 Rev. 18 Prov. 27
Zech. 12 . 146 Rev. 19 Prov. 28
Zech. 13 147 Rev. 20 Prov. 29
Zech. 14 . 148 Rev. 21:1-9 Prov. 30
Mal. 1 &2 . 149 Rev. 21:10-27 Prov. 31
s. 150 Rev. 22
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2 YEAR BIBLE READING PLAN

You hold in your hands a simple plan for reading through
the Bible. By systematically reading through the Bible following this
plan, you will gain an appreciation for God’s story of Glory, Grace
and Truth displayed through the ages. It is a story filled with intrigue,
deception, colossal failures and even greater stories of redemption.
Once this becomes a part of your normal routine, you will be amazed
how these stories come to your mind as you face daily life challenges.

Every year Christians decide that they will read the Bible in
its entirety, only to give up. There are some simple things that you
can do to enhance your probability of success. Select a specitic time
to read each day.. Make it an appointment that you keep each day.
Next, find a location that has good lighting and is comfortable, allow-
ing you to read without any interruptions. Finally, select a translation
that is easy for you to read.

If you find yourself falling behind, do not get discouraged.
Continue to read each day. You will be surprised how far you can
get by reading a few verses each day. One final note: reading the
Bible should not replace your personal worship** time or personal
study time. This time of Bible reading is designed for you to gain a
panoramic view of God’s story. You can begin at any time - why not
begin now? Keep this plan in your Bible and mark off the sections
you read to record your progress as you enjoy the Story of stories.

*In this reading plan you will read the Old Testament once, the New Testament twice,
Proverbs and the Gospel According to John eight times and Psalms six times. The reading is
split into morning and evening readings.

**For more information on personal worship tips, please visit www.lifeonlife.org.
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